★Roll Call	Numi	oer			Agenda Item Number 478
Date June	5, 2006	<u></u>			
APPR OPERAT	OVINO	G AN AI F CER	MENDI ΓΑΙΝ F	REFRIGE	O THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLCABLE TO THE CRATION EQUIPMENT UNDER CHAPTER 46 OF THE IUNICIPAL CODE
a refriger	ation un or ratin	nit or s g of 10	ystem 0 hp; re	containin	Code of the City of Des Moines provides for a fee to operate ag any amount of Group 2 or 3 refrigerant and having a sto be in the amounts set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by the
prepared t	for Cou	ncil con	siderati	on and is	dule of Fees concerning the above referenced fee has been recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended city Clerk;
NOW, TI	HEREFO	ORE, B	E IT Redule of	RESOLVI Fees app	ED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that ended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.
incorporat	e said a	amendm	ent into	o the Scl	that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to nedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as Clerk for public reference, said amendment to become effective
			(Cou	ncil Comn	nunication No. 06-323 attached)
	M	OVED	BY		TO ADOPT.
APPROV Ann DiD Assistant	<u>DD</u> onato	nati_	ORM:		
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE		<u> </u>	-		I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
BROOKS		-	-		certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
COLEMAN			-		said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.
HENSLEY KIERNAN	-				
MAHAFFEY			1		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
VLASSIS					hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED	
				_ Mayor	City Clerk

46-1 (c) (27) To operate a refrigeration un 200 pounds (100 kg) of grou refrigerant- Tents. 46-1 (c) (28) To erect or maintain a tent of or canopy in excess of 400 are canopy in excess of 400 are canopy in excess of 400 are repuilding. 46-1 (c) (29) To operate a tire rebuilding of fire protection systems a of fire protection systems and of fire protection systems and fel-1 (d) (d) Automatic fire extinguishing for compressed Gases 46-1 (d) (d) Fire alarm and detection systems and fel-1 (d) (d) Spraying and dipping fel-1 (d) (d) Spraying and dipping fel-1 (e) (e) Maintenance fee	To operate a refrigeration unit or system with a refrigerant circuit with over 200 pounds (100 kg) of group A1 or 30 pounds (14 kg) of other group refrigerant- Tents.		
	efrigeration unit or system with a refrigerant circuit with over 00 kg) of group A1 or 30 pounds (14 kg) of other group		
	aintain a tent or air-cumorted structure in excess of 200 sq. ft	\$45.00	12/18/02
	aintain a tent or air-connorted structure in excess of 200 sq. ft.		
	difficient a total of the property of the colors of the co	\$40.00	12/18/02
	or canopy in excess of 400 sq. ft.		
	. Gu		
	To operate a tire rebuilding or tire recapping plant.	\$60.00	12/18/02
	Permit for construction, installation or modification of the following types		
	of fire protection systems and equipment.		
	Automatic fire extinguishing systems	\$150.00	12/18/02
	Gases	\$50.00	12/18/02
	d detection systems and related equipment	\$150.00	12/18/02
	Fire pumps and related equipment	\$100.00	12/18/02
	Flammable and combustible liquids	\$100.00	12/18/02
	l dipping	\$100.00	12/18/02
	Connection of fire alarm to the fire department communications center.		
	nonitoring fee	\$250.00	12/18/02
	. fee	\$21.00 / month	12/18/02
	Permit for removal of underground storage tank which contains or has contained any substance for which a permit is required.	\$35.00	
46-1 (9) Failure to obtain permit		Double the permit	12/18/02
		fee / maximum \$400.00	
Remorts and photographs	hhotographs		
A6 33 (a) Fire Incident Reports	r Reports	\$15.00	12/18/02
	ation Reports	\$15.00	12/18/02
	nent Records	\$15.00	12/18/02
	ative Photos	\$10.00 / photograph	12/18/02